
-�=" ·��
--

t··-:o"·'-.:: ..

\ 
\ 

l .i
\ �.;, 

, 

CONTRACT RENEWAL NO. 2 

This amendment by and between the Supplier and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the 
date this Amendment is fully executed. To the extent the contract requires the State Entity to issue a 
Notice of Award Amendment for purposes of exercising the renewal option, this written document shall 
serve as such Notice of Award Amendment. 

STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT 

State Entity's Name: Georgia Bureau of Investigation on behalf of the Criminal Justice 
Coordinatinq Council 

Supplier's Full Legal Name: SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC 

Contract No.: 4 7100-650-G BI 0000165-0002 

Solicitation No./Event ID: 47100-GBI0000165 

Solicitation Title/Event Reagent Rental Agreement for Drug Testing 
Name: 

Contract Award Date: 11-01-2022

Current Contract Term: 07-01-2023 to 06-30-2024

Amendment No.: 2 

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. CONTRACT RENEWAL/EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be
renewed/extended for an additional period of time as follows:

NEW CONTRACT TERM 
Beginning Date of 

New Contract Term: 07-01-2024

End Date of 
New Contract Term: 06-30-2025

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of 
the New Contract Term" unless the parties agree to renew/extend the contract for an additional 
period of time. 

Revised 4/11/19 SPD-CP010 

Exhibit #1

heather.mccants
Highlight

heather.mccants
Highlight








	GA Contract Siemens Signed July 31 2024
	Siemens



